EXAMINATION SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC

SESSION 2024-25

Periodic Test 1
20-05-2024 to 25-05-2024
PT Meet 01-06-2024 (Saturday)

Mid Term Examination
02-09-2024 to 27-09-2024
PT Meet 10-10-2024 (Thursday)

Periodic Test I1
09-12-2024 to 16-12-2024
PT Meet To be intimated later on.

Final Examination
17-02-2025 to 15-03-2025

Result Meet 21-03-2025 - Friday (Nur to V)
22-03-2025 - Saturday (VI to VIII)

Note : 1. This is for the kind information to the parents that no test
shall be re-scheduled for the session 2024-2025
2. All the parents are expected to attend the parent Teacher

Meet positively.

Commencement of New Session - 02-04-2025 (Wednesday)
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS SESSION 2024-

DATE DAY OCCASION -
]

August 15,2024 | Thursday Independence Day

g 3
August 19,2024  |Monday  |Raksha Bandhan
August 26,2024  |Monday  |Janam Ashtami
September 04, 2024 |Wednesday | Parkash Utsav of Sri Guru Granth Sahih J;
October 02, 2024 |Wednesday | Gandhi Jayanti
October 11, 2024  |Friday Maha Navmi
October 17, 2024  |Thursday | Valmiki Jayanti
October 19, 2024 |Saturday |Parkash Utsav Sri Guru Ram Dass Ji

November 15, 2024

Friday

Parkash Utsav Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji

December 06, 2024 |Friday Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji
January 06, 2025 [Monday | Parkash Utsav of Sri Guru Gobind Singh Ji
January 13, 2025 |Monday |Lohr

Janaury 14, 2025 |Tuesday |Maghi

February 26, 2025 |Wednesday | Shivatri

March 14, 2025 Friday Holi -
March 15, 2025 Saturday |Hola Mohalla

1. Summer Break: June 03, 2024 (Monday) to July 06, 2024
(Saturday). School shall re-open on July 08, 2024 (Monday). _
2. Diwali Break: October 31, 2024 (Thursday) to November 02, 2024 |
(Saturday). School shall re-open on November 04, 2024 (Monday)-
3. Winter Break : December 25, 2024 (Wednesday) to January 0L
2025 (Wednesday). School shall re-open on Jan.02, 2025 (Thursday)-
eote : These dates are tentative and subject to change.

B

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



